INTERNATIONAL RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS COMPETITION
"EVGENIYA CUP"

Medalists. Juniors. Final. Hoop.

Omsk Region, Omsk May 29 - June 01, 2025

May 29, 2025
Ne Name Year Country Hoop Total Place
1 ILTERIAKOVA Sofiia 2010 === RUS 28.450 28.450 1
2 RIMARACHIN DIAZ Nikol 2010 === RUS 27.450 27.450 2
3 BABKEVICH Kira 2011 AIN 27.100 27.100 3
4 ILENKO Anastasiya 2011 AIN 26.300 26.300 4
5 ZHAYLAUOVA Linara 2011 KAZ 24.700 24.700 5
6 AMANKOS Rabiya 2010 KAZ 24.400 24.400 6
7  KUZMENKO Leysan 2011 == UZB 23.950 23.950 7
8 ASTANOVA Kamilla 2011 == UZB 23.600 23.600 8
9 KENZHEBEKOVA Ademi 2011 IEM KGZ 19.150 19.150 9
10 MOLDOBAEVA Azhara 2010 KGZ 18.700 18.700 10
11 JABLOCHNIKOVA Kira 2011 === RUS 27.450 27.450 oC
12  PROTSENKO Julia 2011 === RUS 27.150 27.150 oC
13 SAVINOVA Kseniya 2011 === RUS “Sky Grace” 26.750 26.750 oC
14 TARASOVA Karolina 2010 === RUS “Sky Grace” 26.550 26.550 oC
15 ZAIKINA Yana 2011 m=m RUS “Sky Grace” 26.000 26.000 oC
16 BARANOVA Varvara 2010 === RUS 24.950 24.950 oC
17 DUPINA Kristina 2011 ==m RUS 24.500 24.500 oC
18 VOZHDAEVA Alisa 2010 === RUS 24.350 24.350 oC
19 GRECHISHNIKOVA Elizaveta 2011 === RUS 24.200 24.200 oC
20 GERASKINA Elizaveta 2011 mmm RUS “Sky Grace” 24.100 24100 oC
21 NAUMENKO Maria 2010 === RUS 24.100 24.100 oC
22 ZHUROVICH Margarita 2011 A AIN 23.700 23.700 oC
23 KONEVA Maria 2011 == RUS 23.300 23.300 oC
24 PAKHTUSOVA Karolina 2011 mm=m RUS “Sky Grace” 22.950 22.950 oC
25 SAKOQVICH Yana 2010 == RUS “Sky Grace” 22.950 22.950 oC
26 KIRIUSHINA Aleksandra 2011 ==m RUS 22.250 22.250 oC
27 SEMENOVA Polina 2011 == RUS “Sky Grace” 22.000 22.000 oC
28 STYUSHINA Elena 2011 == RUS “Sky Grace” 20.950 20.950 oC
29 DOTSENKO Adel 2012 ==m RUS 24.850 24.850 oC

Head Judge BEREK Irina




INTERNATIONAL RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS COMPETITION
"EVGENIYA CUP"

Results. Juniors. Final. Hoop.

Omsk Region, Omsk May 29 - June 01, 2025

May 29, 2025
Ne Name Year Country Hoop Total Place
1 ILTERIAKOVA Sofiia 2010 === RUS 28.450 28.450 1
2 RIMARACHIN DIAZ Nikol 2010 === RUS 27.450 27.450 2
3 IABLOCHNIKOVA Kira 2011 == RUS 27.450 27.450 3
4  PROTSENKO Julia 2011 === RUS 27.150 27.150 4
5 BABKEVICH Kira 2011 AIN 27.100 27.100 5
6 SAVINOVA Kseniya 2011 === RUS “Sky Grace” 26.750 26.750 6
7  TARASOVA Karolina 2010 === RUS “Sky Grace” 26.550 26.550 7
8 ILENKO Anastasiya 2011 AIN 26.300 26.300 8
9 ZAIKINA Yana 2011 === RUS “Sky Grace” 26.000 26.000 9
10 BARANOVA Varvara 2010 === RUS 24.950 24.950 10
11 ZHAYLAUOVA Linara 2011 KAZ 24.700 24.700 11
12 DUPINA Kristina 2011 === RUS 24 .500 24.500 12
13  AMANKOS Rabiya 2010 KAZ 24.400 24.400 13
14 VOZHDAEVA Alisa 2010 === RUS 24.350 24.350 14
15 GRECHISHNIKOVA Elizaveta 2011 === RUS 24.200 24.200 15
16 GERASKINA Elizaveta 2011 mmm RUS “Sky Grace” 24.100 24.100 16
17  NAUMENKO Maria 2010 === RUS 24.100 24.100 17
18 KUZMENKO Leysan 2011 === UZB 23.950 23.950 18
19 ZHUROVICH Margarita 2011 AIN 23.700 23.700 19
20 ASTANOVA Kamilla 2011 == UZB 23.600 23.600 20
21 KONEVA Maria 2011 === RUS 23.300 23.300 21
22 PAKHTUSOVA Karolina 2011 === RUS “Sky Grace” 22.950 22.950 22
23 SAKOVICH Yana 2010 === RUS “Sky Grace” 22.950 22.950 23
24 KIRIUSHINA Aleksandra 2011 === RUS 22.250 22.250 24
25 SEMENOVA Polina 2011 === RUS “Sky Grace” 22.000 22.000 25
26 STYUSHINA Elena 2011 == RUS “Sky Grace” 20.950 20.950 26
27 KENZHEBEKOVA Ademi 2011 IEM KGZ 19.150 19.150 27
28 MOLDOBAEVA Azhara 2010 KGZ 18.700 18.700 28
29 DOTSENKO Adel 2012 === RUS 24.850 24.850 oC

Head Judge BEREK Irina




INTERNATIONAL RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS COMPETITION
‘EVGENIYA CUP"

Medalists. Juniors. Final. Ball.

Omsk Region, Omsk May 29 - June 01, 2025

May 29, 2025
Ne Name Year Country Ball Total Place
1 ILTERIAKOVA Sofiia 2010 === RUS 27.400 27.400 1
2 ZAIKINA Yana 2011 === RUS “Sky Grace” 26.650 26.650 2
3 BABKEVICH Kira 2011 =3 AIN 26.450 26.450 3
4 ZHAYLAUOVA Linara 2011 KAZ 25.000 25.000 4
5 ILENKO Anastasiya 2011 AIN 22.800 22.800 5
6 AMANKOS Rabiya 2010 KAZ 22.500 22.500 6
7 ASTANOVA Kamilla 2011 == UZB 22.350 22.350 7
8 KUZMENKO Leysan 2011 = UZB 21.700 21.700 8
9 MOLDOBAEVA Azhara 2010 EN KGZ 20.550 20.550 9
10 KENZHEBEKOVA Ademi 2011 KGZ 19.050 19.050 10
11 RIMARACHIN DIAZ Nikol 2010 === RUS 26.450 26.450 OoC
12 DUPINA Kristina 2011 === RUS 26.000 26.000 0oC
13 TARASOVA Karolina 2010 === RUS “Sky Grace” 25.600 25.600 oC
14 PROTSENKO Julia 2011 === RUS 25.300 25.300 oC
15 BARANOVA Varvara 2010 === RUS 25.300 25.300 oC
16 IABLOCHNIKOVA Kira 2011 === RUS 25.250 25.250 OoC
17 GRECHISHNIKOVA Elizaveta 2011 === RUS 24.900 24.900 OoC
18 KIRIUSHINA Aleksandra 2011 === RUS 23.950 23.950 OoC
19 GERASKINA Elizaveta 2011 === RUS “Sky Grace” 23.700 23.700 OoC
20 SEMENOVA Polina 2011 === RUS “Sky Grace” 22.750 22.750 oC
21 STYUSHINA Elena 2011 === RUS “Sky Grace” 22.650 22.650 oC
22 SAVINOVA Kseniya 2011 === RUS “Sky Grace” 22.550 22.550 oC
23 PAKHTUSOVA Karolina 2011 === RUS “Sky Grace” 22.450 22.450 oC
24  ZHUROVICH Margarita 2011 AIN 22.300 22.300 OoC
25 NAUMENKO Maria 2010 === RUS 21.450 21.450 oC
26 KONEVA Maria 2011 === RUS 21.300 21.300 OoC
27 VOZHDAEVA Alisa 2010 === RUS 20.650 20.650 OoC
28 SAKOVICH Yana 2010 === RUS “Sky Grace” 19.700 19.700 0oC
29 DOTSENKO Adel 2012 === RUS 22.550 22.550 oC

Head Judge BEREK Irina




INTERNATIONAL RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS COMPETITION
‘EVGENIYA CUP"

Results. Juniors. Final. Ball.

Omsk Region, Omsk May 29 - June 01, 2025

May 29, 2025
Ne Name Year Country Ball Total Place
1 ILTERIAKOVA Sofiia 2010 === RUS 27.400 27.400 1
2 ZAIKINA Yana 2011 === RUS “Sky Grace” 26.650 26.650 2
3 RIMARACHIN DIAZ Nikol 2010 === RUS 26.450 26.450 3
4 BABKEVICH Kira 2011 AIN 26.450 26.450 4
5 DUPINA Kristina 2011 === RUS 26.000 26.000 5
6 TARASOVA Karolina 2010 === RUS “Sky Grace” 25.600 25.600 6
7 PROTSENKO Julia 2011 === RUS 25.300 25.300 7
8 BARANOVA Varvara 2010 === RUS 25.300 25.300 8
9 |IABLOCHNIKOVA Kira 2011 == RUS 25.250 25.250 9
10 ZHAYLAUOVA Linara 2011 KAZ 25.000 25.000 10
11 GRECHISHNIKOVA Elizaveta 2011 == RUS 24.900 24.900 11
12  KIRIUSHINA Aleksandra 2011 == RUS 23.950 23.950 12
13 GERASKINA Elizaveta 2011 === RUS “Sky Grace” 23.700 23.700 13
14 ILENKO Anastasiya 2011 AIN 22.800 22.800 14
15 SEMENOVA Polina 2011 === RUS “Sky Grace” 22.750 22.750 15
16 STYUSHINA Elena 2011 === RUS “Sky Grace” 22.650 22.650 16
17 SAVINOVA Kseniya 2011 === RUS “Sky Grace” 22.550 22.550 17
18 AMANKOS Rabiya 2010 KAZ 22.500 22.500 18
19 PAKHTUSOVA Karolina 2011 === RUS “Sky Grace” 22.450 22.450 19
20 ASTANOVA Kamilla 2011 == UZB 22.350 22.350 20
21 ZHUROVICH Margarita 2011 AIN 22.300 22.300 21
22 KUZMENKO Leysan 2011 —=UZB 21.700 21.700 22
23  NAUMENKO Maria 2010 === RUS 21.450 21.450 23
24 KONEVA Maria 2011 === RUS 21.300 21.300 24
25 VOZHDAEVA Alisa 2010 === RUS 20.650 20.650 25
26 MOLDOBAEVA Azhara 2010 KGZ 20.550 20.550 26
27 SAKOVICH Yana 2010 === RUS “Sky Grace” 19.700 19.700 27
28 KENZHEBEKOVA Ademi 2011 KGZ 19.050 19.050 28
29 DOTSENKO Adel 2012 === RUS 22.550 22.550 oC

Head Judge BEREK Irina




INTERNATIONAL RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS COMPETITION
"EVGENIYA CUP"

Medalists. Juniors. Final. Clubs.

Omsk Region, Omsk May 29 - June 01, 2025

May 30, 2025
No Name Year Country Clubs Total Place
1 ILTERIAKOVA Sofiia 2010 === RUS 27.600 27.600 1
2 RIMARACHIN DIAZ Nikol 2010 === RUS 27.550 27.550 2
3 ILENKO Anastasiya 2011 AIN 26.450 26.450 3
4 ZHUROVICH Margarita 2011 A AIN 25.750 25.750 4
5 ZHAYLAUOVA Linara 2011 KAZ 24.950 24.950 5
6 KUZMENKO Leysan 2011 == UZB 23.650 23.650 6
7 ASTANOVA Kamilla 2011 == UZB 23.100 23.100 7
8 AMANKOS Rabiya 2010 KAZ 22.950 22.950 8
9 MOLDOBAEVA Azhara 2010 KGZ 21.150 21.150 9
10 KENZHEBEKOVA Ademi 2011 KGZ 20.850 20.850 10
11 SAVINOVA Kseniya 2011 == RUS “Sky Grace” 27.050 27.050 oC
12 PROTSENKO Julia 2011 === RUS 26.750 26.750 oC
13 ZAIKINA Yana 2011 === RUS “Sky Grace” 26.750 26.750 oC
14 IABLOCHNIKOVA Kira 2011 m=m RUS 26.450 26.450 oC
15 NAUMENKO Maria 2010 === RUS 26.100 26.100 oC
16 PAKHTUSOVA Karolina 2011 m=m RUS “Sky Grace” 26.100 26.100 oC
17  TARASOVA Karolina 2010 === RUS “Sky Grace” 25.600 25.600 oC
18 BARANOVA Varvara 2010 === RUS 25.500 25.500 oC
19 BABKEVICH Kira 2011 A AIN 25.350 25.350 oC
20 KONEVA Maria 2011 === RUS 25.050 25.050 oC
21 KIRIUSHINA Aleksandra 2011 === RUS 25.000 25.000 oC
22 GRECHISHNIKOVA Elizaveta 2011 m=m RUS 24.900 24.900 oC
23 VOZHDAEVA Alisa 2010 === RUS 24.700 24.700 oC
24 GERASKINA Elizaveta 2011 m=m RUS “Sky Grace” 24.600 24.600 oC
25 DUPINA Kristina 2011 == RUS 23.700 23.700 oC
26 STIUSHINA Elena 2011 == RUS “Sky Grace” 23.300 23.300 oC
27 SEMENOVA Polina 2011 == RUS “Sky Grace” 21.550 21.550 oC
28 SAKOVICH Yana 2010 === RUS “Sky Grace” 21.100 21.100 oC
29 DOTSENKO Adel 2012 m=m RUS 25.150 25.150 oC

Head Judge BEREK Irina




INTERNATIONAL RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS COMPETITION
‘EVGENIYA CUP"

Results. Juniors. Final. Clubs.

Omsk Region, Omsk May 29 - June 01, 2025

May 30, 2025
Ne Name Year Country Clubs Total Place
1 ILTERIAKOVA Sofiia 2010 === RUS 27.600 27.600 1
2 RIMARACHIN DIAZ Nikol 2010 === RUS 27.550 27.550 2
3  SAVINOVA Kseniya 2011 === RUS “Sky Grace” 27.050 27.050 3
4 PROTSENKO Julia 2011 == RUS 26.750 26.750 4
5 ZAIKINA Yana 2011 === RUS “Sky Grace” 26.750 26.750 5
6 |IABLOCHNIKOVA Kira 2011 === RUS 26.450 26.450 6
7 ILENKO Anastasiya 2011 =3 AIN 26.450 26.450 7
8 NAUMENKO Maria 2010 === RUS 26.100 26.100 8
9 PAKHTUSOVA Karolina 2011 === RUS “Sky Grace” 26.100 26.100 9
10 ZHUROVICH Margarita 2011 AIN 25.750 25.750 10
11 TARASOVA Karolina 2010 === RUS “Sky Grace” 25.600 25.600 11
12 BARANOVA Varvara 2010 === RUS 25.500 25.500 12
13 BABKEVICH Kira 2011 AIN 25.350 25.350 13
14 KONEVA Maria 2011 === RUS 25.050 25.050 14
15  KIRIUSHINA Aleksandra 2011 === RUS 25.000 25.000 15
16 ZHAYLAUOVA Linara 2011 KAZ 24.950 24.950 16
17 GRECHISHNIKOVA Elizaveta 2011 == RUS 24.900 24.900 17
18 VOZHDAEVA Alisa 2010 === RUS 24.700 24.700 18
19 GERASKINA Elizaveta 2011 === RUS “Sky Grace” 24.600 24.600 19
20 DUPINA Kristina 2011 == RUS 23.700 23.700 20
21 KUZMENKO Leysan 2011 e UZB 23.650 23.650 21
22 STIUSHINA Elena 2011 === RUS “Sky Grace” 23.300 23.300 22
23 ASTANOVA Kamilla 2011 === UZB 23.100 23.100 23
24  AMANKOS Rabiya 2010 KAZ 22.950 22.950 24
25 SEMENOVA Polina 2011 === RUS “Sky Grace” 21.550 21.550 25
26 MOLDOBAEVA Azhara 2010 KGZ 21.150 21.150 26
27 SAKQVICH Yana 2010 === RUS “Sky Grace” 21.100 21.100 27
28 KENZHEBEKOVA Ademi 2011 KGZ 20.850 20.850 28
29 DOTSENKO Adel 2012 === RUS 25.150 25.150 oC
Head Judge BEREK Irina




INTERNATIONAL RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS COMPETITION
"EVGENIYA CUP"

Medalists. Juniors. Final. Hoop.

Omsk Region, Omsk May 29 - June 01, 2025

May 29, 2025
Ne Name Year Country Hoop Total Place
1 ILTERIAKOVA Sofiia 2010 === RUS 28.450 28.450 1
2 RIMARACHIN DIAZ Nikol 2010 === RUS 27.450 27.450 2
3 BABKEVICH Kira 2011 =0 AIN 27.100 27.100 3
4 ILENKO Anastasiya 2011 =3 AIN 26.300 26.300 4
5 ZHAYLAUOVA Linara 2011 KAZ 24.700 24.700 5
6 AMANKOS Rabiya 2010 KAZ 24.400 24.400 6
7  KUZMENKO Leysan 2011 = UZB 23.950 23.950 7
8 ASTANOVA Kamilla 2011 == UZB 23.600 23.600 8
9 KENZHEBEKOVA Ademi 2011 KGZ 19.150 19.150 9
10 MOLDOBAEVA Azhara 2010 KGZ 18.700 18.700 10
11 IABLOCHNIKOVA Kira 2011 m=m RUS 27.450 27.450 oC
12  PROTSENKO Julia 2011 ==m RUS 27.150 27.150 oC
13  SAVINOVA Kseniya 2011 === RUS “Sky Grace” 26.750 26.750 oC
14 TARASOVA Karolina 2010 m=m RUS “Sky Grace” 26.550 26.550 0oC
15 ZAIKINA Yana 2011 m=m RUS “Sky Grace” 26.000 26.000 oC
16 BARANOVA Varvara 2010 === RUS 24.950 24.950 oC
17  DUPINA Kristina 2011 === RUS 24.500 24.500 oC
18 VOZHDAEVA Alisa 2010 === RUS 24.350 24.350 0oC
19 GRECHISHNIKOVA Elizaveta 2011 m=m RUS 24.200 24.200 oC
20 GERASKINA Elizaveta 2011 === RUS “Sky Grace” 24.100 24.100 oC
21 NAUMENKO Maria 2010 === RUS 24.100 24.100 oC
22 ZHUROVICH Margarita 2011 AIN 23.700 23.700 0oC
23 KONEVA Maria 2011 m=m RUS 23.300 23.300 oC
24  PAKHTUSOVA Karolina 2011 m=m RUS “Sky Grace” 22.950 22.950 oC
25 SAKOVICH Yana 2010 === RUS “Sky Grace” 22.950 22.950 oC
26 KIRIUSHINA Aleksandra 2011 m=m RUS 22.250 22.250 0oC
27 SEMENOVA Polina 2011 m=m RUS “Sky Grace” 22.000 22.000 oC
28 STIUSHINA Elena 2011 m=m RUS “Sky Grace” 20.950 20.950 oC
29 DOTSENKO Adel 2012 === RUS 24.850 24.850 oC

Head Judge BEREK Irina




Omsk Region, Omsk
May 29, 2025
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Head Judge

Name

ILTERIAKOVA Scfiia
RIMARACHIN DIAZ Nikol
IABLOCHNIKOVA Kira
PROTSENKO Julia
BABKEVICH Kira
SAVINOVA Kseniya
TARASOVA Karolina
ILENKO Anastasiya
ZAIKINA Yana
BARANOVA Varvara
ZHAYLAUOVA Linara
DUPINA Kristina
AMANKOS Rabiya
VOZHDAEVA Alisa

GRECHISHNIKOVA Elizaveta

GERASKINA Elizaveta
NAUMENKO Maria
KUZMENKO Leysan
ZHUROVICH Margarita
ASTANOVA Kamilla
KONEVA Maria
PAKHTUSOVA Karolina
SAKOVICH Yana
KIRIUSHINA Aleksandra
SEMENOVA Polina
STIUSHINA Elena
KENZHEBEKOVA Ademi
MOLDOBAEVA Azhara
DOTSENKO Adel

Results. Juniors. Final. Hoop.
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INTERNATIONAL RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS COMPETITION

May 29 - June 01, 2025
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INTERNATIONAL RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS COMPETITION
'EVGENIYA CUP"

Medalists. Juniors. All-Around.

Omsk Region, Omsk
May 29 - 30, 2025 May 29 - June 01, 2025

Ne Name Year Country Hoop Ball Clubs Ribbon Total Place
1 ILTERIAKOVA Sofiia 2010 m=m RUS 28.450 27.400 27.600 26.850 110.300 1
2 RIMARACHIN DIAZ Nikol 2010 m=m RUS 27.450 26.450 27.550 27.000 108.450 2
3 BABKEVICH Kira 2011 =X AIN 27.100 26.450 25.350 25.250 104.150 3
4 ILENKO Anastasiya 2011 AIN 26.300 22.800 26.450 25.400 100.950 4
5 ZHAYLAUOVA Linara 2011 KAZ 24.700 25.000 24.950 24.300 98.950 5
6 AMANKOS Rabiya 2010 KAZ 24.400 22.500 22.950 23.550 93.400 6
7  KUZMENKO Leysan 2011 —=UZB 23.950 21.700 23.650 23.850 93.150 7
8 ASTANOVA Kamilla 2011 —=UZB 23.600 22.350 23.100 22.900 91.950 8
9 MOLDOBAEVA Azhara 2010 IEW KGZ 18.700 20.550 21.150 20.600 81.000 9
10 KENZHEBEKOVA Ademi 2011 IEWKGZ 19.150 19.050 20.850 17.600 76.650 10
11 IABLOCHNIKOVA Kira 2011 m=m RUS 27.450 25.250 26.450 27.750 106.900 oC
12  ZAIKINA Yana 2011 === RUS “Sky Grace” 26.000 26.650 26.750 26.350 105.750 oC
13 PROTSENKO Julia 2011 === RUS 27.150 25.300 26.750 25.800 105.000 oC
14 TARASOVA Karolina 2010 === RUS “Sky Grace” 26.550 25.600 25.600 26.200 103.950 oC
15 BARANOVA Varvara 2010 m=m RUS 24.950 25.300 25.500 26.500 102.250 oC
16 SAVINOVA Kseniya 2011 == RUS “Sky Grace” 26.750 22.550 27.050 25.200 101.550 oC
17  GRECHISHNIKOVA Elizaveta 2011 mmm RUS 24.200 24.900 24.900 25.250 99.250 oC
18 NAUMENKO Maria 2010 m=m RUS 24.100 21.450 26.100 25.550 97.200 oC
19 PAKHTUSOVA Karolina 2011 === RUS “Sky Grace” 22.950 22.450 26.100 25.150 96.650 oC
20 ZHUROVICH Margarita 2011 =X AIN 23.700 22.300 25.750 24.550 96.300 oC
21 DUPINA Kristina 2011 === RUS 24.500 26.000 23.700 21.950 96.150 oC
22 KIRIUSHINA Aleksandra 2011 m=m RUS 22.250 23.950 25.000 24.750 95.950 oC
23 KONEVA Maria 2011 m=m RUS 23.300 21.300 25.050 25.700 95.350 oC
24 GERASKINA Elizaveta 2011 == RUS “Sky Grace” 24.100 23.700 24.600 22.750 95.150 oC
25 DOTSENKO Adel 2012 mmm RUS 24.850 22.550 25.150 22.550 95.100 oC
26 VOZHDAEVA Alisa 2010 m=m RUS 24.350 20.650 24.700 23.900 93.600 oC
27 SEMENOVA Polina 2011 === RUS “Sky Grace” 22.000 22.750 21.550 24.000 90.300 oC
28 STIUSHINA Elena 2011 === RUS “Sky Grace” 20.950 22.650 23.300 21.500 88.400 oC
29 SAKOVICH Yana 2010 === RUS “Sky Grace” 22.950 19.700 21.100 23.650 87.400 oC

Head Judge BEREK Irina




INTERNATIONAL RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS COMPETITION
‘EVGENIYA CUP"

Results. Juniors. All-Around.

Omsk Region, Omsk

May 29 - 30, 2025 May 29 - June 01, 2025

Ne Name Year Country Hoop Ball Clubs Ribbon Total Place
1 ILTERIAKOVA Sofiia 2010 m=m RUS 28.450 27.400 27.600 26.850 110.300 1
2 RIMARACHIN DIAZ Nikol 2010 m=m RUS 27.450 26.450 27.550 27.000 108.450 2
3 IABLOCHNIKOVA Kira 2011 m=m RUS 27.450 25.250 26.450 27.750 106.900 3
4 ZAIKINA Yana 2011 === RUS “Sky Grace” 26.000 26.650 26.750 26.350 105.750 4
5 PROTSENKO Julia 2011 === RUS 27.150 25.300 26.750 25.800 105.000 5
6 BABKEVICH Kira 2011 =X AIN 27.100 26.450 25.350 25.250 104.150 6
7  TARASOVA Karolina 2010 === RUS “Sky Grace” 26.550 25.600 25.600 26.200 103.950 7
8 BARANOVA Varvara 2010 === RUS 24.950 25.300 25.500 26.500 102.250 8
9 SAVINOVA Kseniya 2011 === RUS “Sky Grace” 26.750 22.550 27.050 25.200 101.550 9
10 ILENKO Anastasiya 2011 AIN 26.300 22.800 26.450 25.400 100.950 10
11 GRECHISHNIKOVA Elizaveta 2011 m=m RUS 24.200 24.900 24.900 25.250 99.250 11
12  ZHAYLAUQOVA Linara 2011 KAZ 24.700 25.000 24.950 24.300 98.950 12
13 NAUMENKO Maria 2010 === RUS 24.100 21.450 26.100 25.550 97.200 13
14 PAKHTUSOVA Karolina 2011 == RUS “Sky Grace” 22.950 22.450 26.100 25.150 96.650 14
15  ZHUROVICH Margarita 2011 =X AIN 23.700 22.300 25.750 24.550 96.300 15
16  DUPINA Kristina 2011 === RUS 24.500 26.000 23.700 21.950 96.150 16
17  KIRIUSHINA Aleksandra 2011 mmm RUS 22.250 23.950 25.000 24.750 95.950 17
18 KONEVA Maria 2011 m=m RUS 23.300 21.300 25.050 25.700 95.350 18
19 GERASKINA Elizaveta 2011 === RUS “Sky Grace” 24.100 23.700 24.600 22.750 95.150 19
20 VOZHDAEVA Alisa 2010 m=m RUS 24.350 20.650 24.700 23.900 93.600 20
21 AMANKOS Rabiya 2010 KAZ 24.400 22.500 22.950 23.550 93.400 21
22 KUZMENKO Leysan 2011 —=UZB 23.950 21.700 23.650 23.850 93.150 22
23 ASTANOVA Kamilla 2011 —=UZB 23.600 22.350 23.100 22.900 91.950 23
24 SEMENOVA Polina 2011 == RUS “Sky Grace” 22.000 22.750 21.550 24.000 90.300 24
25 STIUSHINA Elena 2011 === RUS “Sky Grace” 20.950 22.650 23.300 21.500 88.400 25
26 SAKOVICH Yana 2010 === RUS “Sky Grace” 22.950 19.700 21.100 23.650 87.400 26
27 MOLDOBAEVA Azhara 2010 IEM KGZ 18.700 20.550 21.150 20.600 81.000 27
28 KENZHEBEKOVA Ademi 2011 IEW KGZ 19.150 19.050 20.850 17.600 76.650 28
29 DOTSENKO Adel 2012 === RUS 24.850 22.550 25.150 22.550 95.100 oC

Head Judge BEREK Irina




Omsk Region, Omsk
May 30, 2025
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Head Judge

Name

IABLOCHNIKOVA Kira
RIMARACHIN DIAZ Nikol
ILENKO Anastasiya
BABKEVICH Kira
ZHAYLAUOVA Linara
KUZMENKO Leysan
SAKOVICH Yana
ASTANOVA Kamilla
MOLDOBAEVA Azhara
KENZHEBEKOVA Ademi
ILTERIAKOVA Sofiia
BARANOVA Varvara
ZAIKINA Yana
TARASOVA Karolina
PROTSENKO Julia
KONEVA Maria
NAUMENKO Maria
GRECHISHNIKOVA Elizaveta
SAVINOVA Kseniya
PAKHTUSOVA Karolina
KIRIUSHINA Aleksandra
ZHUROVICH Margarita
SEMENOVA Polina
VOZHDAEVA Alisa
AMANKOS Rabiya
GERASKINA Elizaveta
DUPINA Kristina
STIUSHINA Elena
DOTSENKO Adel

'EVGENIYA CUP"

Medalists. Juniors. Final. Ribbon.

Year Country

2011 m=m RUS
2010 === RUS
2011 =0 AIN
2011 = AIN
2011 KAZ
2011 == UZB
2010 === RUS “Sky Grace”
2011 == UZB
2010 EEMKGZ
2011 IEM KGZ
2010 === RUS
2010 === RUS
2011 === RUS “Sky Grace”
2010 === RUS “Sky Grace”
2011 m=m RUS
2011 === RUS
2010 === RUS
2011 m=m RUS
2011 === RUS “Sky Grace”
2011 === RUS “Sky Grace”
2011 m=m RUS
2011 = AIN
2011 === RUS “Sky Grace”
2010 === RUS
2010 KAZ
2011 === RUS “Sky Grace”
2011 m=m RUS
2011 === RUS “Sky Grace”
2012 m=m RUS

BEREK Irina

Ribbon

27.750
27.000
25.400
25.250
24.300
23.850
23.650
22.900
20.600
17.600
26.850
26.500
26.350
26.200
25.800
25.700
25.550
25.250
25.200
25.150
24.750
24.550
24.000
23.900
23.550
22.750
21.950
21.500
22.550

INTERNATIONAL RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS COMPETITION

May 29 - June 01, 2025

Total Place
27.750 1
27.000 2
25.400 3
25.250 4
24.300 5
23.850 6
23.650 7
22.900 8
20.600 9
17.600 10
26.850 oC
26.500 oC
26.350 oC
26.200 oC
25.800 oC
25.700 oC
25.550 oC
25.250 oC
25.200 oC
25.150 oC
24.750 oC
24.550 oC
24.000 oC
23.900 oC
23.550 oC
22.750 oC
21.950 oC
21.500 oC
22.550 oC



INTERNATIONAL RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS COMPETITION
'EVGENIYA CUP"

Results. Juniors. Final. Ribbon.

Omsk Region, Omsk May 29 - June 01, 2025

May 30, 2025
Ne Name Year Country Ribbon Total Place
1 IABLOCHNIKOVA Kira 2011 m=m RUS 27.750 27.750 1
2 RIMARACHIN DIAZ Nikol 2010 === RUS 27.000 27.000 2
3 ILTERIAKOVA Sofiia 2010 === RUS 26.850 26.850 3
4  BARANOVA Varvara 2010 === RUS 26.500 26.500 4
5 ZAIKKINA Yana 2011 === RUS “Sky Grace” 26.350 26.350 5
6 TARASOVA Karolina 2010 === RUS “Sky Grace” 26.200 26.200 6
7 PROTSENKO Julia 2011 m=m RUS 25.800 25.800 7
8 KONEVA Maria 2011 m=m RUS 25.700 25.700 8
9 NAUMENKO Maria 2010 === RUS 25.550 25.550 9
10 ILENKO Anastasiya 2011 AIN 25.400 25.400 10
11  GRECHISHNIKOVA Elizaveta 2011 m=m RUS 25.250 25.250 11
12 BABKEVICH Kira 2011 =0 AIN 25.250 25.250 12
13 SAVINOVA Kseniya 2011 === RUS “Sky Grace” 25.200 25.200 13
14 PAKHTUSOVA Karolina 2011 === RUS “Sky Grace” 25.150 25.150 14
15 KIRIUSHINA Aleksandra 2011 m=m RUS 24.750 24.750 15
16 ZHUROVICH Margarita 2011 =0 AIN 24.550 24.550 16
17 ZHAYLAUOVA Linara 2011 KAZ 24.300 24.300 17
18 SEMENOVA Polina 2011 === RUS “Sky Grace” 24.000 24.000 18
19 VOZHDAEVA Alisa 2010 === RUS 23.900 23.900 19
20 KUZMENKO Leysan 2011 —=UZB 23.850 23.850 20
21  SAKOVICH Yana 2010 === RUS “Sky Grace” 23.650 23.650 21
22 AMANKOS Rabiya 2010 KAZ 23.550 23.550 22
23 ASTANOVA Kamilla 2011 == UZB 22.900 22.900 23
24 GERASKINA Elizaveta 2011 === RUS “Sky Grace” 22.750 22.750 24
25 DUPINA Kristina 2011 m=m RUS 21.950 21.950 25
26 STIUSHINA Elena 2011 === RUS “Sky Grace” 21.500 21.500 26
27 MOLDOBAEVA Azhara 2010 EEM KGZ 20.600 20.600 27
28 KENZHEBEKOVA Ademi 2011 KGZ 17.600 17.600 28
29 DOTSENKO Adel 2012 m=m RUS 22.550 22.550 oC

Head Judge BEREK Irina




